

GR case No.3/2019
Reg no. 23/2021
JO Code WB01349

Order no.30
Dated 08/05/2023

Today is fixed for evidence before charge.

Accused is present by filing hazira.

Ld. APP is present.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons is present..

One Witness namely S.I Mitra Dewan (PRW1) is examined-in-chief as **PW 1** and discharged.

During his examination seizure list together with the signature of P.W1 is marked as **Exhibit 1/(PW1)**, label of carton containing 12 bottles of Hit Beer is marked as **Exbt MO1** and signature of P.W1 upon the said label is marked as **Exbt P-2 (PW1)**, label of carton containing 12 bottles of Hit Beer is marked as **Exbt MO2** and signature of P.W1 upon the said label is marked as **Exbt P-3 (PW1)**, label of carton containing 20 bottles of XXX millenium rum containing 180 ml each is marked as **Exbt MO 3** and the signature of P.W1 upon the said label is marked as **Exbt P-4 (PW1)**, label of carton containing 8 bottles of Honey Bee Premium Brandy containing 180 ml each is marked as **Exbt MO 4** and the signature of P.W1 upon the said label is marked as **Exbt P-5 (PW1)** and the typed complaint together with signature of P.W1 upon the typed complaint is marked as **Exbt P-6(PW1)**.

His cross examination before charge is declined.

Issue summons upon PRW2 and PRW3

BC II to comply.

Fix 12.06.2023 for evidence before charge.