

GR case No.3/2019
Reg no.23/2021
JO Code WB01349

Order no.38
Dated 12/04/2024

Today is fixed for evidence before charge.
Neither the accused nor the Ld.Advocate for the accused takes steps on his behalf.
However,no adverse order is passed as per resolution dated 12.04.2024 of Bar
Association,Darjeeling to abstain from work.
Issue summons upon EO.
BC II to comply.
Fix 05.06.2024 for evidence before charge.

Judicial Magistrate,Darjeeling