

GR case No. 03 of 2019
Reg no. 23/2021
JO Code WB00979

Order no. 45
Dated 04.04.2025

Today is fixed for evidence before charge.

The accused person is present by filing hazira.

One witness namely Manesh Thakur, OC of Excise, Darjeeling is present today. The said witness is examined in chief before charge as PW4 and the cross examination before charge of PW4 is declined by the Ld Advocate of accused person.

Hence, the case is adjourned for today.

Ld. APP files a petition u/s 311 of the Cr.P.C for inclusion of witnesses as per his petition.

The record is taken up for hearing of the petition filed by Ld. APP.

Heard both sides. Considered.

Perused the case record.

It appears to me that it is essential to examine the witnesses as per petition of Ld. APP for proper adjudication of the present case.

Accordingly, the prayer of Ld. APP for summoning the witnesses as per his petition is hereby allowed.

Ld. APP is to ensure the attendance of the witnesses as per his petition.

Accordingly, issue fresh summons SI of Excise, Subash Halder.

BC II to comply.

Fix 26.05.2025 for evidence before charge.

Dictd. & Corrted.

Judicial Magistrate,
Darjeeling.

Judicial Magistrate,
Darjeeling